The Wagmoor @ D.O.G World, Liability Release Waiver.

I hereby authorize the Wagmoor to receive for the purpose(s) of boarding, grooming, daycare and/or training of my pet(s) described on this document. The Wagmoor shall use all reasonable precautions against injury, escape or loss of my pet(s). Furthermore, I agree that The Wagmoor or their agents shall not be held liable or responsible in any manner whatsoever, for injury, escape or loss of my pet(s). It is agreed that The Wagmoor's liability shall not, in any event, exceed \$200.00 per pet if at all.

In the event my pet(s) require medical or Veterinary attention either routine care or emergency services; I hereby authorize The Wagmoor to obtain such services as they deem necessary for the care and overall wellbeing of my pet(s). Furthermore, I agree to reimburse The Wagmoor for any monies expended for the care of my pet(s).

In the event of illness/death your pet(s) will be taken to your designated veterinarian (if within a 20 miles and conditions allow, whereas the Veterinarian will provide medical attention, housing and care as they deem necessary at the owner's expense.

If you pet(s) are here for grooming please, note ear hair is only pulled or groomed if your pet(s) allow. We are not responsible for ear infections and/or medical treatment(s), care of any kind. Due to the condition of my pet(s) coat, I realize that my pet(s) actions could result in cuts or nicks to include hematomas, etc. Therefore, The Wagmoor will not be held responsible for the Veterinarian expenses or for any care required thereafter.

I agree to pay all charges incurred at the time of pickup of my pet(s) or within a period of 5 days after pickup or services rendered or The Wagmoor shall have the right to sell your pet(s) without notice other than a registered letter and bill sent to the mailing address provided. The Wagmoor shall have the right to deduct from the sale price all monies due, if there is any deficiency, the undersigned shall be liable to The Wagmoor for said deficiency.

If I am unable to pick up my pet(s) on the expected check-out date or time I will inform The Wagmoor of the new date and time for pickup as soon as possible. Furthermore, I agree to pay in full all additional charges incurred.

I will not hold The Wagmoor responsible for inadvertent loss or damage of personal property and/or items left with my pet(s).